
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6234
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
SURPLUS STAFF OF NEWSREADERS IN DD
JASWANT SINGH YADAV;RASHID ALVI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a): whether there is any surplus staff of newsreaders in Doordarshan

(b) : if so, the details thereof alongwith the total expenditure thereon during the last three years; and (c): the steps being taken by the Government in this regard including implementation of Voluntary Retirement Scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT

(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a): No Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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